**School Board** 

Nadia T. Combs, Chair Henry "Shake" Washington, Vice Chair Lynn L. Gray Stacy A. Hahn, Ph.D. Karen Perez Patricia "Patti" Rendon Jessica Vaughn



## Division of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion

Friday, December 30, 2022

Max Volmar Jr M & G Investors, LLc. 5230 Land O Lakes Blvd Suite# 2925 Land O Lakes, FL 34639

Re: Approval Letter Effective Period: 5/23/2017 - 3/8/2024

Dear Max Volmar Jr:

Thank you for completion of your District Vendor Registration Application. The Office of Supplier Diversity has completed its review of your application to determine your eligibility for the District's Small Business Enterprise Encouragement Program.

We are pleased to advise you that your company has been approved as eligible for registration with the District's Encouragement Program for the effective dates outlined above. This registration will allow the District to recognize its expenditures with your company as assisting its vision of reinvestment in the small, woman, minority and/or service-disabled veteran-owned business on a local and national basis.

You should notify this office within 14 business days upon any change in the control or operation of the business.

Notices of Invitation to Bid/Requests for Proposals will be made automatically to you by e-mail as a service of the MyVendorLink program instituted by the District's Procurement Department. Design professional services, construction management and general contractor firm opportunities will receive project communication by the District's Planning & Construction Department through MyVendorLink.

Thank you for your participation with the Hillsborough County School District and its Office of Supplier Diversity. Should you have questions, you may contact us at (813) 635-1240.

Sincerely,

Bobbie Gean Hargrove

Supplier Diversity Officer Bobbie Jean Hargrove Division of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion



## Office of Supplier Diversity Certificate of Registration

## M & G Investors, LLc.

Is registered with Hillsborough County Public Schools Office of Supplier Diversity as a SBE/W/MBE

Registration Expiration: 03/08/2024

Bobbie Gean Hargrove

Bobbie Jean Hargrove Division of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion